

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3485 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.EAST.REG.ATOMIC MIN.WORKERS UNION &ANR
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chaudhary Shamruddin Khan, adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is present.

None for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not rectified the defects whatever have been found in the application for the withdrawal of the appeal. Learned counsel is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the application within a period of one week, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. In case the defects are cured within the period stipulated above, in that event the matter shall be listed before this court on 20.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR