

â

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.....

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3485 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

N.EAST.REG.ATOMIC MIN.WORKERS UNION &ANR

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Prayer made in the application for withdrawal of Civil

Appeal is granted and the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 20, 2012
ITEM NO.10
(IN CHAMBERS)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.... in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3485 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.EAST.REG.ATOMIC MIN.WORKERS UNION &ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for withdrawal of Civil Appeal and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Aditya Sharma, Adv.
for Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of Civil Appeal is
allowed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)